Killeen Independent School District Board Agenda Item Information Sheet

Date: January 7, 2024

Agenda Item Caption: Discussion of Resolution to Recognize February 2025 as National Career and Technical Education Month in Killeen ISD

Purpose of Agenda Item: None; for discussion.

Administrative Recommendation: Place on the next consent agenda to approve the proposed resolution recognizing February 2025 as National Career and Technical Education Month in Killeen ISD.

Background Information: National Career and Technical Education Month will be celebrated, throughout the month of February 2025 to focus public attention on the unique opportunities provided to students through career and technical education within United States school systems. National Career and Technical Education Month, sponsored by the Association for Career and Technical Education, highlights the tremendous impact career and technical education has in preparing students for highwage, high-demand careers. The Board would also like to recognize the outstanding work of our career and technical education students and teachers each and every day by designating February 2025 National Career and Technical Education Month in Killeen ISD.

Fiscal Analysis: None

Regulatory Requirement: None

Contact Person for Additional Questions/Information:

Name: Jo-Lynette Crayton, Ed.D., Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum and Instruction

Email address: jolynette.crayton@killeenisd.org

Telephone Number: (254) 336-1738

Attachments: Proposed Resolution

Signature Requested: Yes